

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. M.A.C.M.A.No.1421 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.04.2025	<u>AHHS, J</u> No representation for the appellants/claimants. Sri V.Srinivas, Counsel representing the 2nd respondent-Insurance Company submitted that Vakalath being filed for the 2nd respondent. ‘ Respondent Nos.1 and 3 remained ex parte before the learned MACT. Notice on the 3rd respondent reportedly served. None entered appearance for the respondent No.3. Post after Summer Vacation 2025. AHHS, J Pnr	