

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. MACMA.No.1421 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|         | 12.09.2025 | <p><b><u>GTK, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2017</u></b></p> <p>The appeal - MACMA.No.1421 of 2017 is filed with a delay of 109 days.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents, Sri N.Rama Krishna, appeared virtually and expressed no objection to condone the delay.</p> <p>In view of the same, the delay of 109 days is condoned.</p> <p><b><u>MACMA.No.1421 of 2017</u></b></p> <p>List the matter after two weeks under the caption “for hearing”.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GTK, J</b></p> <p><i>Dvs</i></p> |             |